



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1809/2025

Between:

Gompa Muthyala Naidu and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

B Chinni Krishna

...CONTEMNOR

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.R SUDHA RANI

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1.A JAYANTHI

The Court made the following:

It is represented on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent that today an additional affidavit was filed *vide* USR No.9881 of 2026.

Registry is directed to put the same in the record.

List the matter on 05.02.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J