

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

(Original Jurisdiction)

THURSDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1809 OF 2025



Between:

1. Gompa Muthyala Naidu, S/o Gompa Sanni Babu, Age 48 Yrs, Occ: Agriculture, H.No.5-41, Ravalamma Palem Village, Antakapalle Post, Sabbavaram Mandal, Anakapalli District-531035.
2. Gompa Purnima, W/o Muthyala Naidu, Age 44, Occ: Housewife, H.No.5-41, Ravalamma Palem Village, Antakapalle Post, Sabbavaram Mandal, Anakapalli District-531035.

...Petitioners

AND

B.Chinni Krishna, S/o Not Known, The Thasildhar, Sabbavaram Mandal, Anakapalli District.

...Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, the above case through their counsel Ms. R.Sudha Rani, praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for his willful disobedience of the orders passed in W.P.No.8745 of 2024 dated 18.04.2024;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and the orders of High Court dated 23.07.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Ms. R.Sudha Rani, Advocate for the Petitioner and of Smt. A.Jayanthi, Advocate for Respondent, made the following

ORDER:

“During the hearing, learned counsel for the respondent would submit that the petitioner encroached upon an extent of Ac.0.11 cents of land in S.No.271 and the petitioners owns land in S.Nos.279/1 and 279/3. When this Court posed a question regarding conducting survey, learned counsel for the respondent would submit that the Tahsildar will conduct survey and demarcate the boundaries of the petitioner’s land as per the documents.

Hence, the respondent shall issue notice to the petitioner and other adjacent owners, conduct survey and fix the boundaries of the petitioner’s land. The petitioner shall also cooperate during the survey.

List the matter on 26.02.2026.”

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- P.VINOD KUMAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. B.Chinni Krishna, The Thasildhar, Sabbavaram Mandal, Anakapalli District.(by RPAD)
2. One CC to Ms.R.Sudha Rani, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Smt. A.Jayanthi, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

SRS,J

DATE:05/02/2026

NOTE: LIST THE MATTER ON 26.02.2026

ORDER

CC.No.1809 of 2025

DIRECTION

